## 503202853 03/03/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3249469

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARK C. RICHTER	02/23/2015
MARK E. ULRICH	02/23/2015
DAVID W. KOEHNE	02/23/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Graco Minnesota Inc.
Street Address:	88 11th Avenue NE
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55413

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29517732

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (612)623-6944

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6126236769
Email: pto@graco.com

Correspondent Name: DOUGLAS B. FARROW

Address Line 1: PO BOX 1441

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1441

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2092US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUGLAS B. FARROW
SIGNATURE:	/Douglas B. Farrow/
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2092ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=2092ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503202853 REEL: 035078 FRAME: 0697

### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, the undersigned inventors (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in AUTOMATIC ELECTROSTATIC GUNS for which applications are made for Letters Patent of the United States, said applications having been executed on even date herewith, and which may be identified in the United States Patent Office by Serial No. 29/517,732 on February 16, 2015 and

Whereas, Graco Minnesota Inc., (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Minnesota; and having its principal offices at 88 11<sup>th</sup> Ave. N.E., Minneapolis, Minnesota, 55413; is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said applications and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

Now, therefore, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to ASSIGNOR in had paid by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said applications and Letters Patent, in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, and divisions thereof that may or shall issue, including all of its rights under International Conventions, and ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned ASSIGNEE in accordance herewith.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if Desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States applications and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

Upon said consideration, ASSIGNOR does hereby covenant and agree with the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that ASSIGNOR will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that ASSIGNOR or its executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute such additional acts as said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to protect the ASSIGNEE's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making applications for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or any of

and all foreign countries, on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

In witness thereof, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set ASSIGNOR(s) hand.

## **ASSIGNOR**

	man e querver
Name:	Mark C. Richter
Address:	401 County Road MM
	River Falls, WI 54022
Witness:	MLL
Date:	2/23/15
	Milh
Name:	Mark E. Ulrich
Address:	3621 182nd Avenue NW
	Oak Grove MN 55303
	•
Witness:	mark & Briefston
Date:	2/23/15
	54 Kh
Name:	David W. Koehne
Address:	12440 Pierce Street NE
Address.	Blaine MN 55434
	Diame win 33434
Witness:	mak Chietten
WHITESS.	The second of the second second
Date:	2/23/15
	the control of the co

Page 2 of 2

REEL: 035078 FRAME: 0699